Total financial assets 37 818 034 36 634 520  41 356  83 833  340 722  717 604 -

Financial liabilities

Deposits from customers (33 865 772) (16 227 003) (117 441) (235 877) (11 519 994) (5 765 459) -

Other liabilities (2 832 455) (2 832 455) - - - - -

Total financial liabilities (36 698 227) (19 059 457) (117 441) (235 877) (11 519 994) (5 765 459) -

Interest rate risk 1 119 807 17 575 063 (76 085) (152 044) (11 179 272) (5 047 855) -

The interest risk calculation is based on internal reports of the Bank, provided to key management of the Bank.

Interest rate risk calculation requirement for the Bank become effective since the banking license were obtained.

Therefore, interest rate risk calculation was not applicable for the year of 2023.

At 31 December 2024, if interest rates at that date had been 200 basis points lower with all other variables held

constant, profit for the year would have been EUR 308.7 thousand lower, mainly as a result of lower interest

income on variable interest.

 Increase in basis

points

Sensitivity of net

interest income,

EUR

Decrease in basis

points

Sensitivity of net

interest income,

EUR

As at 31 December 2024
 +200 308 688 -200 (308 688)
Total effect  308 688  (308 688)

AS at 31 December 2023*
 +200 - -200 -
Total effect  -  -

*-as the Bank reveiced banking licence in 2024, sensitivity analysis were irelevant during 2023.

INDEXO Banka audited
Annual report for 2024

50

The Bank monitors interest rates for its sensitive assets and liabilities. The table below summarises weighted

average interest rates for assets and liabilities which are interest rate sensitive at 31 December 2024 and 2023.

Carrying amount,

EUR

Average
weighted

interest rate
Carrying

amount, EUR

Average
weighted

interest rate
  31/12/2024 31/12/2024 31/12/2023 31/12/2024

Interest rate sensitive assets